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Mobile charging cable with GB/T vehicle 

connector and type 2 infrastructure plug

This item is to be used exclusively for charging electric vehicles 

with alternating current (AC) at charging stations. The article 

may only used with standard-compliant vehicle inlets and infra-

structure socket outlets intended for this purpose according to 

the GB/T 20234.1-2015, GB/T 20234.2-2015 and IEC 62196-2 

standards.

1 Elements of the charging process 

2 Safety notes

DANGER: Danger of death, serious personal injury 

and burns 

Improper handling of the charging cable can cause ex-

plosions, electric shock and short circuits. The generally 

applicable safety precautions and the following informa-

tion must be observed.

– Always check the charging cable and the contacts for 

damage and contamination before using them.

– Never use a damaged charging cable, vehicle inlet, or 

infrastructure socket outlet for charging.

– Never use contacts that are dirty or damp.

– Only connect the charging cable to vehicle inlets and in-

frastructure socket outlets that are protected against 

water, moisture and liquids.

– The charging process is finished when you actuate the 

locking levers. You can then disconnect the vehicle con-

nector and the infrastructure plug. Never use force to 

disconnect them. Dangerous electric arcs could result 

in serious injury or death. Depending on the charging 

station and electric vehicle, the shutting down of the 

charging process and the duration of unlocking may 

vary.

– There are electric vehicles that can be started with the 

charging cable connected. Always make sure to discon-

nect the charging cable before driving away.

– Do not use the charging cable with an extension cable 

or an adapter.

– If the connector is smoking or melting, never touch the 

charging cable. If possible, stop the charging process. 

Press the emergency stop switch on the charging sta-

tion in any case.

– Make sure that the charging cable is out of the reach of 

children. Only persons with a valid driver's license for 

motor vehicles can use the charging cable.

3 Dimensions

The external measurements of the vehicle connector and the in-

frastructure plug are given in figure . 

Detailed dimension information can be found at 

phoenixcontact.com.

1 Vehicle inlet

2 Vehicle connector

3 Infrastructure plug

4 Charging cable

5 Infrastructure socket outlet
Câble de charge amovible avec connecteur 

de charge GB/T côté véhicule et 

connecteur de charge de type 2 côté 

infrastructure de charge

Utiliser cet article uniquement pour recharger des véhicules 

électriques sur des stations de charge en courant alternatif 

(AC). Utiliser cet article uniquement avec les prises de véhicule 

et les prises d'infrastructure conformes aux normes et prévues 

à cet effet, selon les normes GB/T 20234.1-2015, 

GB/T 20234.2-2015 et IEC 62196-2.

1 Eléments inhérents à la recharge 

2 Consignes de sécurité

DANGER : Danger de mort, risque de blessures 

graves et de brûlures 

Une utilisation non conforme du câble de charge peut 

provoquer des explosions, des électrocutions et des 

courts-circuits. Respecter les mesures de sécurité gé-

nérales en vigueur et les consignes suivantes.

– Avant chaque utilisation, contrôler l'état et le niveau de 

propreté des contacts du câble.

– Ne jamais recharger le véhicule avec un câble de 

charge ou une prise de véhicule endommagé, ni avec 

une prise de charge d'infrastructure défectueuse.

– Ne jamais effectuer de recharge lorsque les contacts 

sont sales ou humides.

– Brancher le câble de charge uniquement sur des prises 

de véhicule et des prises d'infrastructure de charge pro-

tégées de l'eau, de l'humidité et de tout autre liquide.

– Actionner le levier de verrouillage provoque la fin de la 

recharge. Il est alors possible de débrancher le connec-

teur côté véhicule et le connecteur côté de charge de 

l'infrastructure. Ne jamais utiliser la force pour les dé-

brancher. Des arcs électriques dangereux peuvent en-

traîner la mort ou de graves blessures. L'arrêt de 

l'opération de recharge et la durée du déverrouillage 

peuvent varier selon la station de charge et le véhicule 

électrique concernés.

– Certains véhicules électriques peuvent démarrer alors 

que le câble de charge est branché. Débrancher impé-

rativement le câble de charge avant de démarrer le tra-

jet.

– Ne pas utiliser le câble de charge avec un cordon de ral-

longe ni un adaptateur.

– Ne jamais toucher le câble de charge si de la fumée 

s'échappe de la connexion ou si elle fond. Interrompre 

la recharge si cela est possible. Dans tous les cas, ac-

tionner le commutateur d'arrêt d'urgence de la station 

de charge.

– Veiller à conserver le câble hors de la portée des en-

fants. La prise de charge d'infrastructure doit être utili-

sée uniquement par des personnes titulaires d'un 

permis de conduire valable pour les véhicules motori-

sés.

3 Dimensions

Les dimensions externes du connecteur de charge pour véhi-

cule et pour infrastructure se trouvent dans l'image . 

Les dimensions détaillées sont disponibles sur le site 

www.phoenixcontact.com.

1 Prise du véhicule

2 Connecteur de charge du véhicule

3 Connecteur de charge d'infrastructure

4 Câble de charge

5 Prise de charge d'infrastructure
Cavo di carica mobile con connettore lato 

veicolo GB/T e connettore lato 

infrastruttura tipo 2

Utilizzare questo articolo solo per la carica di veicoli elettrici con 

corrente alternata (AC) tramite stazioni di ricarica. L'articolo può 

essere utilizzato solo in combinazione con prese del lato veico-

lo e prese di carica del lato infrastruttura secondo gli standard 

GB/T 20234.1-2015, GB/T 20234.2-2015 e IEC 62196-2.

1 Elementi del processo di carica 

2 Avvertenze di sicurezza

PERICOLO: Pericolo di morte, infortuni gravi e us-

tioni 

Un utilizzo del cavo di carica non a regola d'arte può 

provocare esplosioni, scosse elettriche e corto circuiti. 

Rispettare in ogni caso le misure di sicurezza general-

mente valide e le avvertenze indicate di seguito.

– Controllare prima di ogni uso che il cavo di carica e i 

contatti non siano danneggiati o sporchi.

– Non eseguire mai la carica con un cavo di carica, una 

presa veicolo o una presa infrastruttura danneggiati.

– Non eseguire mai la ricarica in caso di contatti sporchi o 

inumiditi.

– Collegare il cavo di carica esclusivamente a prese vei-

colo e prese infrastruttura che siano protette da acqua, 

umidità e altri liquidi.

– La procedura di carica termina una volta premuta la leva 

di bloccaggio. Una volta premuta, è possibile scollegare 

la spina di ricarica lato veicolo e la spina di ricarica lato 

infrastruttura. Non estrarre mai con forza i connettori. 

Archi elettrici pericolosi possono provocare lesioni gravi 

anche mortali. A seconda della stazione di ricarica e del 

veicolo elettrico, può variare il lasso di tempo che va dal 

termine della ricarica allo sbloccaggio.

– Alcuni veicoli elettrici consentono l'avvio del veicolo con 

il cavo di carica inserito. Accertarsi sempre in ogni caso 

di staccare il cavo di carica prima della partenza.

– Non utilizzare il cavo di carica con un cavo di prolunga o 

un adattatore.

– Se il collegamento elettrico emette fumo o fonde, non 

afferrare mai il cavo di ricarica. Se possibile, interrom-

pere la procedura di carica. Premere comunque il pul-

sante di arresto di emergenza sulla stazione di ricarica.

– Tenere lontano il cavo di carica dalla portata dei bambi-

ni. Il cavo di carica deve essere usato esclusivamente 

da persone con una patente automobilistica valida.

3 Dimensioni 

Le dimensioni esterne del connettore di ricarica lato veicolo e di 

quello lato infrastruttura sono indicate in figura . 

Per le dimensioni dettagliate consultare il sito all'indirizzo 

phoenixcontact.com.

1 Presa veicolo

2 Connettore di ricarica lato veicolo

3 Connettore di ricarica lato infrastruttura

4 Cavo di carica

5 Presa infrastruttura
Cable de carga portátil con conector de 

carga para vehículos GB/T y conector de 

carga para infraestructura del tipo 2

Emplee este artículo únicamente para la carga de vehículos 

eléctricos con corriente alterna (AC) en postes de carga. Este 

artículo solo puede emplearse con enchufes de vehículo y to-

mas de carga de infraestructura normalizados según 

GB/T 20234.1-2015, GB/T 20234.2-2015 y IEC 62196-2.

1 Elementos del proceso de carga 

2 Indicaciones de seguridad

PELIGRO: peligro de muerte, lesiones graves y 

quemaduras

Una manipulación incorrecta del cable de carga puede 

producir explosiones, descargas eléctricas y cortocir-

cuitos. Observe las precauciones generales de seguri-

dad y las siguientes indicaciones.

– Antes de su empleo, compruebe siempre que el cable 

de carga y los contactos estén libres de daños y sucie-

dad.

– Nunca realice una carga si está dañado el cable de car-

ga, el conector del vehículo o la toma de carga de la in-

fraestructura.

– Nunca realice una carga con contactos sucios o húme-

dos.

– Conecte el cable de carga únicamente a enchufes del 

vehículo y tomas de carga de la infraestructura que es-

tén protegidos frente al agua, la humedad y otros líqui-

dos.

– El proceso de carga concluirá cuando accione usted la 

palanca de enclavamiento. Entonces podrá desenchu-

far el conector de carga del vehículo y el de la infraes-

tructura. Nunca haga uso de la fuerza para 

desenchufar. Esto podría originar arcos voltaicos con la 

consecuencia de lesiones graves o mortales. Según el 

poste de carga y el vehículo eléctrico, variará el tiempo 

hasta la conclusión del proceso de carga y el desencla-

vamiento.

– Algunos vehículos eléctricos permiten arrancar aun es-

tando el cable de carga conectado. Antes de partir con 

el vehículo, acuérdese siempre de desconectar el cable 

de carga.

– No emplee el cable de carga con un prolongador ni un 

adaptador.

– Nunca toque el cable de carga si sale humo del conec-

tor o si este comienza a derretirse. De ser posible, inte-

rrumpa el proceso de carga. En todo caso, pulse el 

botón de parada de emergencia del poste de carga.

– Asegúrese de que el cable no está al alcance de los ni-

ños. El cable solo puede se empleado por personas 

que posean un permiso de conducción válido para ve-

hículos.

3 Dimensiones 

Las dimensiones externas del conector de carga para vehícu-

los y del conector de carga para infraestructuras puede consul-

tarlas en la figura . 

En phoenixcontact.com pueden consultarse dimensiones más 

detalladas.

1 Enchufe del vehículo

2 Conector de carga para vehículos

3 Conector de carga de infraestructura

4 Cable de carga

5 Toma de carga de infraestructura
Mobiles Ladekabel mit 

GB/T-Fahrzeug-Ladestecker und 

Typ-2-Infrastruktur-Ladestecker

Verwenden Sie den Artikel ausschließlich zum Laden von 

Elektrofahrzeugen mit Wechselstrom (AC) an Ladestationen. 

Der Artikel darf nur zusammen mit normgerechten, dafür vorge-

sehenen Fahrzeug-Inlets und Infrastruktur-Ladedosen nach 

GB/T 20234.1-2015, GB/T 20234.2-2015 und IEC 62196-2 ein-

gesetzt werden.

1 Elemente des Ladeprozesses 

2 Sicherheitshinweise

GEFAHR: Gefahr von Tod, schweren Verletzungen 

und Verbrennungen 

Ein unsachgemäßer Umgang mit dem Ladekabel kann 

Explosionen, Stromschläge und Kurzschlüsse verursa-

chen. Beachten Sie die allgemein gültigen Sicherheits-

vorkehrungen und die folgenden Hinweise.

– Prüfen Sie vor jeder Benutzung das Ladekabel und die 

Kontakte auf Schäden und Verschmutzung.

– Laden Sie niemals mit einem beschädigten Ladekabel, 

Fahrzeug-Inlet oder einer beschädigten Infrastruktur-La-

dedose.

– Laden Sie niemals mit Kontakten, die verschmutzt oder 

feucht geworden sind.

– Schließen Sie das Ladekabel nur an Fahrzeug-Inlets und 

Infrastruktur-Ladedosen an, die vor Wasser, Feuchtig-

keit und anderen Flüssigkeiten geschützt sind.

– Der Ladevorgang wird beendet, wenn Sie die Verriege-

lungshebel betätigen. Danach können Sie den Fahr-

zeug-Ladestecker und den Infrastruktur-Ladestecker 

ziehen. Ziehen Sie diese niemals mit Gewalt. Gefährli-

che Lichtbögen können zum Tod und schweren Verlet-

zungen führen. Je nach Ladestation und Elektrofahrzeug 

können die Abschaltung des Ladevorgangs und die Dau-

er der Entriegelung variieren.

– Es gibt Elektrofahrzeuge, die ein Starten des Fahrzeugs 

mit gestecktem Ladekabel erlauben. Achten Sie immer 

darauf, das Ladekabel vor dem Losfahren zu lösen.

– Verwenden Sie das Ladekabel nicht mit einem Verlänge-

rungskabel oder einem Adapter.

– Falls die Steckverbindung raucht oder schmilzt, fassen 

Sie niemals das Ladekabel an. Wenn möglich, brechen 

Sie den Ladevorgang ab. Betätigen Sie in jedem Fall den 

Notausschalter an der Ladestation.

– Achten Sie darauf, dass das Ladekabel für Kinder nicht 

zugänglich ist. Nur Personen mit einer gültigen Fahrer-

laubnis für Kraftfahrzeuge dürfen das Ladekabel bedie-

nen.

3 Abmessungen

Die Außenmaße des Fahrzeug-Ladesteckers und des Infrastruk-

tur-Ladesteckers entnehmen Sie Bild . Detaillierte Maßanga-

ben finden Sie unter phoenixcontact.com.

1 Fahrzeug-Inlet

2 Fahrzeug-Ladestecker

3 Infrastruktur-Ladestecker

4 Ladekabel

5 Infrastruktur-Ladedose
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Datos técnicos Dati tecnici Caractéristiques techniques

EV-GBG3JK-.../EV-GBG3PC-... EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-... EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-...

Norma Norma Norme

Modo de carga, caso de carga Modalità di carica, tipo di sistema Mode charge, situation de charge

Corriente asignada Corrente di dimensionamento Courant de référence

Tensión asignada Tensione di dimensionamento Tension de référence

Codificación de resistencia Palanca accionada Codifica resistenza Leva azionata Codage de résistance Levier actionné

Palanca no accionada Leva non azionata Levier non actionné

Temperatura ambiente (en funcionamiento) Temperatura ambiente (esercizio) Température ambiante (en service)

Número de contactos de potencia Numero di contatti di potenza Nombre de contacts de puissance

Ciclos de enchufe Cicli di innesto Cycles d'enfichage

Fuerza al enchufar y desenchufar Forza di inserzione/trazione Force d'enfichage et de retrait

Grado de protección en estado enchufado Grado di protezione, connesso Indice de protection, branché

Grado de protección con capuchón Grado di protezione (con cappuccio di protezione) Indice de protection, avec capuchon
4 Operation 
• During operation, observe the instructions for the charging 

station and the electric vehicle.

I Turn off the vehicle. Remove the protective caps.

II Plug the infrastructure plug into the infrastructure socket out-

let and plug the vehicle connector into the vehicle inlet. Make 

sure they are assigned correctly. Check whether the con-

nectors have been correctly and completely plugged in.

III The locking levers at the vehicle inlet and at the infrastruc-

ture socket outlet must lock into place. Start the charging 

process at the charging station. Some vehicles additionally 

lock the locking lever of the vehicle connector. Some 

charging stations also lock the infrastructure plug. To stop 

the charging process, observe the operating instructions for 

the charging station.

Optional for EV-TCG3PK-... : 

You can additionally lock the Vehicle Connector. To do so, 

use a U-lock that is 4 mm in diameter .

IV Once the charging process is finished, actuate the locking 

levers and disconnect the vehicle connector and the infra-

structure plug.

DANGER: Danger of death, serious personal injury 

and burns

Do not under any circumstances pull the vehicle con-

nector or the infrastructure plug by force. Dangerous 

electric arcs could result in serious injury or death. De-

pending on the charging station and electric vehicle, the 

shutting down of the charging process and the duration 

of unlocking may vary.

V Replace the protective caps on both sides immediately.

5 Charging time

The duration of the charging process depends on the capacity 

and the charge of the high-voltage battery of the vehicle and the 

permissible charging power of the charging cable and the 

charging station. The charging station automatically detects the 

permissible charging power of the charging cable and the vehi-

cle. Very low and very high temperatures can impair the 

charging capacity.

6 Cleaning

• Only clean the charging cable when it is not connected to the 

vehicle or the charging station.

• Clean the charging cable and dirty contacts with a dry cloth.

• Never use abrasive cleaning agents, water jet or steam jet 

cleaners.

• Never submerge the article in liquids.

7 Storage

• Store the charging cable with the protective caps on it in a 

dry and clean place.

8 Repair

• Replace damaged articles. 

Repairs are not possible.

9 Disposal

Dispose of the charging cable separately from other 

waste, i.e., via an appropriate collection site.
4 Utilisation 
• Toujours respecter les instructions d'utilisation concernant 

la station de charge et le véhicule électrique.

I Arrêter le véhicule. Retirer les capuchons de protection.

II Insérer le connecteur de charge d'infrastructure dans la 

prise de charge d'infrastructure et le connecteur de charge 

côté véhicule dans la prise correspondante du véhicule. 

Veiller à ne pas intervertir les connecteurs. S'assurer que les 

connecteurs sont enfichés correctement et complètement.

III Les leviers de verrouillage de la prise du véhicule et du 

connecteur côté prise de charge d'infrastructure doivent 

s'encliqueter. Démarrer la recharge sur la station de charge. 

Certains véhicules bloquent également le levier de verrouil-

lage du connecteur de charge du véhicule. Certaines sta-

tions de charge verrouillent de la même manière le 

connecteur de charge d'infrastructure. Pour arrêter le pro-

cessus de charge, respecter les consignes d'utilisation de la 

station de charge.

En option pour EV-TCG3PK-... : 

Vous pouvez également verrouiller les connecteurs de 

charge de véhicule. Utilisez pour cela un cadenas d'un dia-

mètre de 4 mm .

IV Une fois la charge terminée, actionner le levier de verrouil-

lage puis retirer le connecteur côté véhicule et le connecteur 

de charge côté infrastructure.

DANGER :Danger de mort, risque de blessures 

graves et de brûlures

Ne jamais utiliser la force pour débrancher le connec-

teur de charge côté véhicule et le connecteur de charge 

d'infrastructure. Des arcs électriques dangereux 

peuvent entraîner la mort ou de graves blessures. L'ar-

rêt de l'opération de recharge et la durée du déverrouil-

lage peuvent varier selon la station de charge et le 

véhicule électrique concernés.

V Remettre immédiatement les capuchons de protection en 

place aux deux extrémités.

5 Durée de recharge

La durée de recharge dépend de la capacité et du niveau de 

charge de la batterie haute tension du véhicule, ainsi que de la 

capacité de charge du câble et de la station de charge. La sta-

tion de charge reconnaît automatiquement la charge autorisée 

du câble et du véhicule. Des températures très basses ou très 

élevées peuvent entraver la recharge.

6 Nettoyage

• Nettoyer le câble de charge uniquement s'il n'est pas raccor-

dé au véhicule ni à la station de recharge.

• Nettoyer le câble de charge et les contacts encrassés avec 

un chiffon sec.

• Ne jamais utiliser de détergent agressif ni d'appareil à jet 

d'eau ou de vapeur.

• Ne jamais plonger cet article dans un liquide.

7 Stockage

• Conserver le câble de charge muni des capuchons de pro-

tection dans un endroit propre et sec.

8 Réparation

• Remplacer les articles endommagés. 

Toute réparation est impossible.

9 Elimination

Eliminer le câble de charge séparément des déchets 

ménagers en le confiant à un point de collecte approprié 

pour le recyclage.
4 Uso 
• Per l'uso, prestare attenzione anche alle note per l'uso della 

stazione di ricarica e del veicolo elettrico.

I Spegnere il veicolo. Rimuovere i cappucci di protezione.

II Inserire il connettore di ricarica lato infrastruttura nella presa 

di carica dell'infrastruttura e il connettore di ricarica lato vei-

colo nella presa del veicolo. Prestare attenzione alla corretta 

assegnazione. Verificare che i collegamenti a spina siano 

corretti e completamente inseriti.

III Le leve di bloccaggio devono incastrarsi nella presa di rica-

rica del veicolo e nella presa di ricarica dell'infrastruttura. Av-

viare il processo di carica sulla stazione di ricarica. Alcuni 

veicoli bloccano anche la leva di bloccaggio della spina di ri-

carica lato veicolo. Alcune stazioni di ricarica bloccano an-

che la spina di ricarica lato infrastruttura. Per terminare la 

procedura di carica, rispettare le note per l'uso della stazio-

ne di ricarica.

Opzionale per EV-TCG3PK-... : 

È possibile bloccare il connettore di carica per veicolo. Ba-

sta utilizzare un lucchetto con diametro dell'arco di 4 mm .

IV Se la procedura di carica è terminata, azionare la leva di 

bloccaggio e scollegare la spina di ricarica lato veicolo e la 

spina di ricarica lato infrastruttura.

PERICOLO: Pericolo di morte, infortuni gravi e 

ustioni

Non scollegare mai con violenza la spina di ricarica lato 

veicolo e la spina di ricarica lato infrastruttura. Archi 

elettrici pericolosi possono provocare lesioni gravi an-

che mortali. A seconda della stazione di ricarica e del 

veicolo elettrico, può variare il lasso di tempo che va dal 

termine della ricarica allo sbloccaggio.

V Reinserire subito i cappucci di protezione su entrambi i lati.

5 Durata della procedura di carica

La durata della procedura di carica dipende dalla capacità e 

dallo stato di carica della batteria ad alta tensione del veicolo e 

dalla potenza di carica ammessa del cavo di ricarica e della sta-

zione di ricarica. La stazione di ricarica riconosce automatica-

mente la potenza di carica consentita del cavo di carica e del 

veicolo. In caso di temperature rigide o molto elevate la potenza 

di carica può venire compromessa.

6 Pulizia

• Pulire il cavo di carica soltanto quando non è collegato al vei-

colo o alla stazione di ricarica.

• Pulire il cavo di carica e i contatti sporchi con un panno 

asciutto.

• Non utilizzare mai detergenti aggressivi, strumenti per la pu-

lizia a getto d'acqua o di vapore.

• Non immergere mai l'articolo in liquidi.

7 Immagazzinamento

• Conservare il cavo di carica con i cappucci di protezione in-

seriti in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

8 Riparazioni

• Sostituire l'articolo se danneggiato. 

L'articolo non può essere riparato.

9 Smaltimento

Non smaltire il cavo per la ricarica con i normali rifiuti do-

mestici, ma attraverso punti di raccolta idonei.
4 Manejo 
• Para el manejo, siga también las indicaciones del poste de 

carga y del vehículo.

I Apague el vehículo. Retire los capuchones.

II Enchufe el conector de carga de la infraestructura en la 

toma de carga de la infraestructura y el conector de carga 

del vehículo en el enchufe del vehículo. Preste atención a 

conectar los puntos correspondientes entre sí. Compruebe 

que los conectores estén correcta y completamente introdu-

cidos.

III Las palancas de enclavamiento deberán encastrar en el en-

chufe de entrada del vehículo y en la toma de carga de la in-

fraestructura. Inicie el proceso de carga desde el poste de 

carga. Algunos vehículos disponen de un seguro adicional 

para la palanca de enclavamiento en su entrada eléctrica. 

Algunos postes de carga enclavan igualmente el conector 

de infraestructura. Para finalizar el proceso de carga, siga 

las indicaciones de uso que leerá en el poste de carga.

Opcionalmente para EV-TCG3PK-... : 

Adicionalmente, puede bloquear el conector de carga para 

vehículos. Utilice para ello un candado con un diámetro de 

brida de 4 mm .

IV Una vez concluido el proceso de carga, accione la palanca 

de enclavamiento y desenchufe el conector de carga del ve-

hículo y el conector de carga de la infraestructura.

PELIGRO: peligro de muerte, lesiones graves y 

quemaduras

En ningún caso haga uso de la fuerza para desenchufar 

el conector de carga del vehículo ni el conector de car-

ga de la infraestructura. Esto podría originar arcos vol-

taicos con la consecuencia de lesiones graves o 

mortales. Según el poste de carga y el vehículo eléctri-

co, variará el tiempo hasta la conclusión del proceso de 

carga y el desenclavamiento.

V Vuelva a colocar inmediatamente los capuchones en ambos 

extremos.

5 Duración de la carga 

La duración del proceso de carga depende de la capacidad y 

del estado de carga de la batería de alta tensión del vehículo, 

así como de la potencia de carga admisible del cable y del pos-

te de carga. El poste de carga detecta automáticamente la po-

tencia de carga admisible para el cable de carga y el vehículo. 

A temperaturas muy bajas o muy altas es posible que la poten-

cia de carga se vea restringida.

6 Limpieza

• Limpie el cable de carga únicamente cuando este no esté 

conectado a ningún vehículo ni al poste de carga.

• Limpie con un paño seco el cable de carga y los contactos 

en caso de estar sucios.

• No use nunca productos de limpieza agresivos ni limpiado-

res de chorro de agua o de vapor.

• Nunca sumerja el artículo en líquidos.

7 Almacenamiento

• Guarde el cable de carga, con sus capuchones puestos, en 

un lugar seco y limpio.

8 Reparación

• Sustituya los artículos dañados. 

No es posible repararlos.

9 Eliminación

Elimine el cable de carga a través de un punto de reco-

gida adecuado y no junto con la basura doméstica.
Technical data

EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-...

Standard

Charging mode, charging case

Rated current

Rated voltage

Resistor coding Lever actuated

Lever not actuated

Ambient temperature (during operation)

Number of power contacts

Insertion cycles

Insertion/withdrawal force

Degree of protection, when plugged in

Degree of protection, protected by protective cap
4 Bedienung 
• Beachten Sie bei der Bedienung auch die Hinweise von 

Ladestation und Elektrofahrzeug.

I Schalten Sie das Fahrzeug aus. Nehmen Sie die Schutzkap-

pen ab.

II Stecken Sie den Infrastruktur-Ladestecker in die Infrastruk-

tur-Ladedose und den Fahrzeug-Ladestecker in das Fahr-

zeug-Inlet. Achten Sie auf die richtige Zuordnung. Prüfen Sie, 

ob die Steckverbindungen richtig und vollständig gesteckt 

sind.

III Die Verriegelungshebel müssen am Fahrzeug-Inlet und an 

der Infrastruktur-Ladedose einrasten. Starten Sie den Lade-

prozess an der Ladestation. Einige Fahrzeuge verriegeln den 

Verriegelungshebel des Fahrzeug-Ladesteckers zusätzlich. 

Einige Ladestationen verriegeln ebenfalls den Infrastruktur-

Ladestecker. Um den Ladevorgang zu beenden, beachten 

Sie die Bedienhinweise der Ladestation.

Optional für EV-TCG3PK-... : 

Sie können den Fahrzeug-Ladestecker zusätzlich verriegeln. 

Nutzen Sie dazu ein Bügelschloss mit einem Bügeldurch-

messer von 4 mm .

IV Wenn der Ladevorgang beendet ist, betätigen Sie die Verrie-

gelungshebel und ziehen Sie den Fahrzeug-Ladestecker und 

den Infrastruktur-Ladestecker.

GEFAHR: Gefahr von Tod, schweren Verletzungen 

und Verbrennungen

Ziehen Sie den Fahrzeug-Ladestecker und den Infra-

struktur-Ladestecker auf keinem Fall mit Gewalt. Gefähr-

liche Lichtbögen können zum Tod oder schweren 

Verletzungen führen. Je nach Ladestation und Elektro-

fahrzeug können die Abschaltung des Ladevorgangs 

und die Dauer der Entriegelung variieren.

V Stecken Sie sofort die Schutzkappen auf beiden Seiten wie-

der auf.

5 Ladedauer

Die Dauer des Ladevorgangs ist abhängig von der Kapazität und 

vom Ladezustand der Hochvoltbatterie des Fahrzeugs und von 

der zulässigen Ladeleistung des Ladekabels und der Ladestati-

on. Die Ladestation erkennt automatisch die zulässige Ladeleis-

tung des Ladekabels und des Fahrzeugs. Bei sehr niedrigen und 

sehr hohen Temperaturen kann die Ladeleistung beeinträchtigt 

sein.

6 Reinigung

• Reinigen Sie das Ladekabel nur, wenn es nicht am Fahrzeug 

oder der Ladestation angeschlossen ist.

• Reinigen Sie Ladekabel und verschmutzte Kontakte mit ei-

nem trockenen Tuch.

• Verwenden Sie niemals scharfe Reinigungsmittel, Wasser- 

oder Dampfstrahlreiniger.

• Tauchen Sie den Artikel niemals in Flüssigkeiten ein.

7 Lagerung

• Bewahren Sie das Ladekabel mit aufgesteckten Schutzkap-

pen an einem trockenen und sauberen Ort auf.

8 Reparatur

• Tauschen Sie beschädigte Artikel aus. 

Eine Reparatur ist nicht möglich.

9 Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Ladekabel getrennt vom Hausmüll 

über geeignete Sammelstellen.
© PHOENIX CONTACT 2019-12-09 MNR 1011384 - 01     10807801

Technische Daten

EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-...   …1AC16A…  …1AC32A…  …3AC16A…  …3AC32A…

Norm GB/T 20234.1-2015, GB/T 20234.2-2015, IEC 62196-2

Lademodus, Ladefall Mode 3, B

Bemessungsstrom  16 A 32 A 16 A 32 A

Bemessungsspannung 250 V AC 250 V AC 480 V AC 480 V AC

Widerstandskodierung Hebel betätigt 680  + 2,7 k 220  + 3,3 k 680  + 2,7 k 220  + 3,3 k
Hebel nicht betätigt 680  220  680  220 

Umgebungstemperatur (im Betrieb) -30 °C ... +50 °C -30 °C ... +50 °C

Anzahl der Leistungskontakte 3 (L1, N, PE)  5 (L1, L2, L3, N, PE)

Steckzyklen > 10.000 > 10.000

Steck-/Ziehkraft < 100 N < 100 N

Schutzart, gesteckt IP55 IP55 

Schutzart, geschützt mit Schutzkappe IP54 IP54
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TürkçeРусскийPolski Português
Мобильный зарядный кабель с 

зарядным штекером электромобиля 

GB/T и инфраструктурным зарядным 

штекером типа 2

Используйте изделие исключительно для заряда 

электромобилей с питанием от переменного тока 

(AC) на зарядных станциях. Изделие разрешается ис-

пользовать только вместе со стандартными и для это-

го предусмотренными входными разъемами 

электромобиля и инфраструктурной зарядной розет-

кой согласно стандартам GB/T 20234.1-2015, 

GB/T 20234.2-2015 и IEC 62196-2.

1 Элементы процесса зарядки 

2 Указания по технике безопасности

ОПАСНОСТЬ: Опасность смерти, тяжелых 

травм и ожогов 

Ненадлежащее обращение с зарядным кабе-

лем может вызвать взрыв, поражения элек-

трическим током и короткие замыкания. 

Необходимо соблюдать общепринятые меры 

безопасности и следующие указания.

– Перед каждым применением проверять за-

рядный кабель и контакты на повреждения и 

загрязнения.

– Никогда не заряжать, используя поврежден-

ный зарядный кабель, входной разъем элек-

тромобиля или поврежденную 

инфраструктурную зарядную розетку.

– Никогда не заряжать, если контакты загряз-

нены или намокли.

– Зарядный кабель подключать только к вход-

ным разъемам электромобиля и инфраструк-

турным зарядным розеткам, которые имеют 

защиту от проникновения воды, влаги и других 

жидкостей.

– Процесс зарядки завершится, если задей-

ствовать блокирующие рычаги. Затем можно 

извлечь зарядный штекер автомобиля и ин-

фраструктурный зарядный штекер. Никогда 

не извлекать штекеры с применением силы. 

Опасные электрические дуги могут привести к 

смерти и тяжелым травмам. В зависимости от 

зарядной станции и электромобиля отключе-

ние процесса зарядки и длительность разбло-

кировки могут варьироваться.

– Есть такие электромобили, которые запуска-

ются со вставленным зарядным кабелем. 

Всегда следить за тем, чтобы прежде чем тро-

нуться с места, отсоединить зарядный кабель.

– Не использовать зарядный кабель с удлини-

тельным кабелем или адаптером.

– Если штекерное соединение обгорает или 

плавится, никогда не дотрагиваться до заряд-

ного кабеля. При возможности прервать про-

цесс зарядки. В любом случае необходимо 

задействовать аварийный выключатель на за-

рядной станции.

– Следить за тем, чтобы зарядный кабель был 

недоступен для детей. Зарядный кабель раз-

решается обслуживать только лицам, имею-

щим действительные водительские права на 

вождение транспортных средств.

3 Размеры 

Внешние размеры автомобильного и инфраструктур-

ного зарядного штекера приведены на рисунке . 

Подробная информация относительно размеров при-

ведена на сайте phoenixcontact.com.

1 Входной разъем электромобиля

2 Зарядный штекер электромобиля

3 Инфраструктурный зарядный штекер

4 Зарядный кабель

5 Инфраструктурная зарядная розетка
, IEC 62196-2 
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Przenośny kabel ładowania z 

wtykiem ładowania pojazdu GB/T i 

wtykiem stacji ładowania typu 2

Produkt stosować wyłącznie w stacjach ładowania 

do ładowania pojazdów elektrycznych prądem 

przemiennym (AC). Produkt wolno stosować wy-

łącznie w połączeniu ze zgodnymi z normą odpo-

wiednimi gniazdami pojazdu i gniazdami stacji 

ładowania wg GB/T 20234.1-2015, 

GB/T 20234.2-2015 i IEC 62196-2.

1 Elementy procesu ładowania 

2 Zasady bezpieczeństwa

NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO: 

Niebezpieczeństwo śmierci, ciężkich 

obrażeń i poparzeń 

Niewłaściwe używanie kabla ładowania 

może spowodować wybuch, porażenie prą-

dem lub zwarcie. Należy przestrzegać ogól-

nych zasad bezpieczeństwa oraz 

poniższych wskazówek.

– Przed każdym użyciem należy sprawdzić, 

czy kabel ładowania i styki nie są uszkodzo-

ne lub zabrudzone.

– Nie wolno ładować pojazdu w razie uszko-

dzenia kabla ładowania, gniazda pojazdu 

lub gniazda stacji ładowania.

– Nie wolno ładować pojazdu w razie zabru-

dzonych lub wilgotnych styków.

– Kabel ładowania wolno podłączać wyłącz-

nie do gniazd pojazdu i gniazd stacji łado-

wania zabezpieczonych przed wodą, 

wilgocią i innymi cieczami.

– Ładowanie kończy się po naciśnięciu dźwi-

gni blokującej. Następnie można wycią-

gnąć wtyk ładowania pojazdu i wtyk stacji 

ładowania. Nie wyciągać ich na siłę. Nie-

bezpieczne łuki elektryczne mogą spowo-

dować śmierć i ciężkie obrażenia. W 

zależności od stacji ładowania i pojazdu 

czas wyłączenia ładowania i czas odbloko-

wania mogą się różnić.

– Istnieją pojazdy elektryczne, które można 

uruchomić przy podłączonym kablu łado-

wania. Przed odjechaniem ze stacji należy 

odłączyć kabel ładowania.

– Do kabla ładowania nie wolno używać prze-

dłużacza ani przejściówki.

– Jeśli złącze zacznie dymić lub topić się, nie 

wolno dotykać kabla ładowania. W miarę 

możliwości przerwać ładowanie. Nacisnąć 

wyłącznik awaryjny na stacji ładowania.

– Kabel ładowania musi być zabezpieczony 

przed dostępem dzieci. Kabel ładowania 

może być obsługiwany wyłącznie przez 

osoby posiadające ważne prawo jazdy.

3 Wymiary 

Wymiary zewnętrzne wtyku ładowania pojazdu 

oraz wtyku stacji ładowania są podane na rysunku 

. Szczegółowe wymiary można znaleźć na stro-

nie phoenixcontact.com.

1 Gniazdo pojazdu

2 Wtyk ładowania pojazdu

3 Wtyk stacji ładowania

4 Kabel ładowania

5 Gniazdo stacji ładowania
Cabo de carga portátil com 

conector de carga para veículos 

GB/T e conector de infraestrutura 

tipo 2

Utilize este artigo somente para recarregar veículos 

elétricos com corrente alternada (AC) em estações 

de carga. O artigo somente pode ser utilizado em 

conjunto com tomadas de veículo e tomadas de in-

fraestrutura compatíveis normalizadas conforme 

GB/T 20234.1-2015, GB/T 20234.2-2015 e 

IEC 62196-2.

1 Componentes do carregamento 

2 Avisos de segurança

PERIGO: Perigo de morte, ferimentos 

graves e queimaduras 

Um manuseio inadequado do cabo de car-

ga pode causar explosões, choques elétri-

cos e curtos-circuitos. Observe as medidas 

gerais de segurança em vigor e as seguin-

tes instruções.

– Antes de cada utilização, verificar a presen-

ça de sujeiras e danificações no cabo de 

carga e seus contatos.

– Jamais realize uma carga se houver danifi-

cações no cabo de carga, na tomada do ve-

ículo ou na tomada de carga da 

infraestrutura.

– Jamais realize um carregamento se os con-

tatos estiverem sujos ou úmidos.

– Plugue o cabo de carga somente em toma-

das de veículo e tomadas de infraestrutura 

que estejam protegidas contra água, umi-

dade o outros líquidos.

– O carregamento é concluído com o aciona-

mento da alavanca de travamento. Feito is-

so, o conector de carga para veículos e o 

conector de carga da infraestrutura podem 

ser desconectados. Jamais puxe-os com 

força. Perigosos arcos elétricos podem 

causar a morte e lesões graves. Dependen-

do da estação de carga e do modelo de car-

ro elétrico, a duração para a conclusão do 

carregamento e para o destravamento po-

derá variar.

– Alguns veículos elétricos permitem o arran-

que do motor com o cabo de carga pluga-

do. Tenha certeza de ter desconectado o 

cabo antes de partir com o veículo.

– Não utilize o cabo de carga com uma exten-

são ou um adaptador.

– Jamais toque no cabo caso o conector es-

teja soltando fumaça ou derretendo. Se 

possível, interrompa o carregamento. Acio-

ne terminantemente a parada de emergên-

cia na estação de carga.

– Assegure que o cabo de carga não esteja 

acessível para crianças. O cabo de carga 

pode ser utilizado exclusivamente por pes-

soas com uma permissão de condução 

para veículos válida.

3 Dimensões 

As medidas exteriores do conector de carga para 

veículos e do conector de carga de infraestrutura 

podem ser consultadas na imagem . As especi-

ficações detalhadas podem ser encontradas em 

phoenixcontact.com.

1 Tomada do veículo

2 Conector de carga para veículos

3 Conector de infraestrutura

4 Cabo de carga

5 Tomada da infraestrutura
Mobil şarj kablosu, GB/T araç 

konnektörü ve tip 2 altyapı fişli

Bu ürün yalnızca alternatif akıma (AC) sahip şarj is-

tasyonlarında elektrikli araçların şarj edilmesi için 

kullanılmalıdır. Bu ürün yalnızca standarda uygun 

araç girişleri ve bu amaca uygun, GB/T 20234.1-

2015, GB/T 20234.2-2015 ve IEC 62196-2 stan-

dartlarının gereksinimlerini yerine getiren altyapı so-

keti çıkışları için tasarlanmıştır.

1 Şarj işleminin elemanları 

2 Güvenlik notları

TEHLİKE: Ölüm, ciddi kişisel yaralanma 

ve yanma tehlikesi 

Şarj kablosunun yanlış kullanılması patla-

malara, elektrik şokuna ve kısa devrelere 

sebep olabilir. Geçerli olan genel güvenlik 

önlemlerine ve aşağıdaki bilgilere uyulmalı-

dır.

– Kullanmadan önce şarj kablosu ve kontak-

larında her zaman hasar ve kirlenme kontro-

lü yapın.

– Şarj etmek için kesinlikle hasarlı bir şarj kab-

losu, araç girişi veya altyapı soket çıkışı kul-

lanmayın.

– Kirli veya nemli olan kontakları kesinlikle 

kullanmayın.

– Şarj kablosunu yalnızca su, nem ve sıvılara 

karşı korunmuş olan araç girişlerine ve alt-

yapı soket çıkışlarına bağlayın.

– Araç konnektörünün kilitleme kollarını işlet-

tiğinizde şarj işlemi tamamlanır. Araç kon-

nektörünü ve altyapı fişini ayırabilirsiniz. 

Bunları ayırmak için kesinlikle zor kullanma-

yın. Tehlikeli elektrik kıvılcımları ciddi kişisel 

yaralanmalara veya ölüme sebep olabilir. 

Şarj istasyonuna ve elektrikli araca bağlı 

olarak, şarj işleminin kapatılması ve kilidin 

açılması için gerekli süre değişkenlik göste-

rebilir.

– Bazı elektrikli araçlar şarj kablosu bağlı du-

rumda iken çalıştırılabilir. Aracı sürmeden 

önce şarj kablosunu ayırdığınızdan her za-

man emin olun.

– Şarj kablosunu kesinlikle bir uzatma kablo-

su veya adaptör ile birlikte kullanmayın.

– Konnektörden duman çıkarsa veya konnek-

tör erirse, şarj kablosuna asla dokunmayın. 

Mümkünse, şarj işlemini durdurun. Her du-

rumda şarj istasyonundaki acil durdurma 

şalterine basın.

– Şarj kablosunun çocukların erişemeyeceği 

bir yerde bulunduğundan emin olun. Şarj 

kablosu yalnızca motorlu araçlar için geçerli 

bir ehliyeti olan kişiler tarafından kullanılabi-

lir.

3 Boyutlar 

Araç Konnektörünün ve Altyapı Fişinin dış boyutları 

şekilde verilmiştir . Detaylı boyut bilgileri 

phoenixcontact.com adresinde bulunabilir.

1 Araç girişi

2 Araç konnektörü

3 Altyapı fişi

4 Şarj kablosu

5 Altyapı soket çıkışı
, GB/T 20234.2-2015

IEC 62196-2 
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Dane techniczne

EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-... EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-... EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-...

Norma

Tryb ładowania, sposób ładowania

Prąd znamionowy

Napięcie znamionowe

Kodowanie 

rezystora

Dźwignia uruchomiona

Dźwignia nie uruchomiona

Temperatura otoczenia 

(podczas użytkowania)

Liczba styków zasilania

Liczba cykli podłączania i odłączania

Siła wtykania/wyciągania

Stopień ochrony z wetkniętym wtykiem

Stopień ochrony z założoną zaślepką

TürkçeРусскийPolski Português
4 Работа 
• При эксплуатации также соблюдать указания для 

зарядной станции и электромобиля.

I Отключить электромобиль. Снять защитные кол-

пачки.

II Вставить инфраструктурный зарядный штекер в 

инфраструктурную зарядную розетку, а зарядный 

штекер электромобиля во входной разъем элек-

тромобиля. Следить за правильным соответстви-

ем соединений. Проверить, правильно ли и 

полностью ли установлены штекерные соедине-

ния.

III Блокирующие рычаги на входном разъеме элек-

тромобиля и на инфраструктурной зарядной ро-

зетке должны зафиксироваться. Начать процесс 

зарядки на зарядной станции. Некоторые элек-

тромобили дополнительно блокируют рычаг за-

рядного штекера электромобиля. Некоторые 

зарядные станции также блокируют инфраструк-

турный зарядный штекер. Чтобы завершить процесс 

зарядки, соблюдать указания по эксплуатации заряд-

ной станции.

Дополнительно для EV-TCG3PK-...: 

Дополнительно имеется возможность блокировки 

зарядного штекера электромобиля. Для этого вос-

пользуйтесь навесным замком с диаметром дужки 

4 мм .

IV После завершения процесса зарядки задейство-

вать блокирующий рычаг и извлечь зарядный ште-

кер электромобиля и инфраструктурный 

зарядный штекер.

ОПАСНОСТЬ: Опасность смерти, тяжелых 

травм и ожогов

Ни в коем случае не извлекать зарядный ште-

кер автомобиля и инфраструктурный заряд-

ный штекер с применением силы. Опасные 

электрические дуги могут привести к смерти 

или тяжелым травмам. В зависимости от за-

рядной станции и электромобиля отключение 

процесса зарядки и длительность разблоки-

ровки могут варьироваться.

V Снова сразу с обеих сторон установить защитные 

колпачки.

5 Продолжительность зарядки

Продолжительность зарядки зависит от емкости и 

уровня заряда высоковольтного аккумулятора элек-

тромобиля и допустимой зарядной мощности кабеля 

и зарядной станции. Зарядная станция автоматиче-

ски распознает допустимую зарядную мощность ка-

беля и электромобиля. Очень низкие и очень высокие 

температуры могут отрицательно повлиять на заряд-

ную мощность.

6 Очистка

• Очистку зарядного кабеля выполнять, только если 

он не подключен к электромобилю или зарядной 

станции.

• Зарядный кабель и загрязненные контакты очи-

щать сухой тканью.

• Никогда не используйте агрессивные моющие 

средства, водяные или паровые струйные моющие 

устройства.

• Никогда не погружать изделие в жидкости.

7 Хранение

• Зарядный кабель хранить с установленными за-

щитными колпачками в сухом и чистом месте.

8 Ремонт

• Поврежденные изделия подлежат замене. 

Ремонт невозможен.

9 Утилизация

Утилизировать зарядный кабель отдельно от 

бытового мусора через соответствующие пун-

кты сбора.
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4 Obsługa
• Podczas obsługi należy przestrzegać również 

wskazówek dotyczących stacji ładowania i po-

jazdu.

I Wyłączyć silnik pojazdu. Zdjąć zaślepki.

II Wtyk stacji ładowania podłączyć do gniazda 

stacji ładowania, a wtyk ładowania pojazdu do 

gniazda pojazdu. Zwrócić uwagę na właściwe 

podłączenie. Sprawdzić, czy wtyki są podłączo-

ne prawidłowo i do końca.

III Dźwignie blokujące muszą zaczepić się o gniaz-

do pojazdu i gniazdo stacji ładowania. Rozpo-

cząć ładowanie w stacji ładowania. Niektóre 

pojazdy blokują dodatkowo dźwignię blokującą 

wtyku ładowania pojazdu. Niektóre stacje łado-

wania blokują również wtyk stacji ładowania. 

Aby zakończyć ładowanie, należy postępować 

zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi stacji ładowania.

Opcja do EV-TCG3PK-... : 

Wtyk ładowania pojazdu można dodatkowo za-

blokować. Można użyć do tego kłódki z pałą-

kiem o średnicy 4 mm . 

IV Po zakończeniu ładowania należy nacisnąć 

dźwignię blokującą i wyciągnąć wtyk ładowania 

pojazdu oraz wtyk stacji ładowania.

NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO:  

Niebezpieczeństwo śmierci, ciężkich 

obrażeń i poparzeń

Wtyku ładowania pojazdu i wtyku stacji ła-

dowania nie wolno wyciągać na siłę. Nie-

bezpieczne łuki elektryczne mogą 

spowodować śmierć lub ciężkie obrażenia. 

W zależności od stacji ładowania i pojazdu 

czas wyłączenia ładowania i czas odbloko-

wania mogą się różnić.

V Natychmiast założyć zaślepki po obu stronach.

5 Czas ładowania

Czas ładowania zależy od pojemności oraz stopnia 

naładowania akumulatora pojazdu oraz dopusz-

czalnej mocy ładowania kabla ładowania i stacji ła-

dowania. Stacja ładowania automatycznie 

wykrywa dopuszczalną moc ładowania kabla i po-

jazdu. W bardzo niskich i bardzo wysokich tempe-

raturach moc ładowania może być obniżona.

6 Czyszczenie

• Kabel ładowania czyścić wyłącznie wtedy, gdy 

nie jest podłączony do pojazdu lub stacji łado-

wania.

• Kabel ładowania i zabrudzone styki czyścić su-

chą szmatką.

• Nie używać ostrych przedmiotów, myjek wod-

nych ani myjek parowych.

• Produktu nie wolno zanurzać w cieczach.

7 Przechowywanie

• Kabel ładowania z założonymi zaślepkami nale-

ży przechowywać w suchym i czystym miejscu.

8 Naprawa

• Uszkodzone elementy należy wymienić. 

Nie wolno ich naprawiać.

9 Utylizacja

Kabla ładowania nie wolno wyrzucać do 

zwykłego pojemnika na śmieci, lecz należy 

go oddać w odpowiednim punkcie selek-

tywnej zbiórki odpadów.
Технические характеристики Teknik veriler

EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-... EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-...

Стандарт Standart

Режим зарядки, процесс зарядки Şarj modu, şarj durumu

Номинальный/расчетный ток Anma akımı

Расчетное напряжение Anma gerilimi

Кодировка 

резисторов

Рычаг активирован Direnç kodlaması Kol etkin

Рычаг не активирован Kol etkin değil

Температура окружающей среды 

(при эксплуатации)

Ortam sıcaklığı (çalışma esnasında)

Количество силовых контактов Güç kontağı sayısı

Циклы подключения Takma döngüleri

Усилие подключения и извлечения Takma/sökme kuvveti

Класс защиты, вставлен Koruma sınıfı, takılıyken

Класс защиты, с защитным колпачком Koruma sınıfı, koruyucu kapak koruması ile
4 Operação 
• Durante a operação, observar os avisos da es-

tação de carga e do veículo elétrico.

I Desligue o veículo. Retire as tampas de prote-

ção.

II Plugue o conector de carga da infraestrutura na 

tomada da infraestrutura e o conector de carga 

do veículo na tomada do veículo. Respeite a 

atribuição correta. Verifique se os conectores 

estão completa e corretamente plugados.

III As alavancas de travamento devem se engatar 

na tomada do veículo e na tomada da infraestru-

tura. Inicie o carregamento na estação de carga. 

Alguns veículos travam adicionalmente a ala-

vanca de travamento do conector de carga para 

veículos. Algumas estações de carga também 

travam o conector de infraestrutura. Para finali-

zar o carregamento, observe os avisos de ope-

ração da estação de carga.

Opcional para EV-TCG3PK-... : 

Adicionalmente, você pode travar o conector de 

carga para veículos. Para isso, utilize um cade-

ado com arco de 4 mm de diâmetro .

IV Uma vez concluído o carregamento, acione a 

alavanca de travamento e puxe os conectores 

de carga do veículo e da infraestrutura.

PERIGO: Perigo de morte, ferimentos 

graves e queimaduras

Jamais puxe os conectores de carga do ve-

ículo e da infraestrutura com força. Perigo-

sos arcos elétricos podem causar a morte 

ou lesões graves. Dependendo da estação 

de carga e do modelo de carro elétrico, a 

duração para a conclusão do carregamento 

e para o destravamento poderá variar.

V Cubra imediatamente ambas posições com as 

tampas de proteção.

5 Tempo de carregamento

A duração do carregamento depende da capacida-

de e da condição da carga da bateria de alta tensão 

do veículo e da capacidade de carregamento do 

cabo de carga e da estação de carga. A estação de 

carga detecta automaticamente a capacidade ad-

missível de carga do cabo e do veículo. Sob tempe-

raturas muito baixas e muito elevadas, a 

capacidade de carga pode ser comprometida.

6 Limpeza

• Limpe o cabo de carga somente quando este 

não estiver conectado ao veículo ou à estação 

de carga.

• Limpe o cabo de carga e os contatos sujos com 

um pano seco.

• Jamais utilizar produtos de limpeza agressivos, 

lavadoras de alta pressão ou a vapor.

• Jamais submergir o artigo em líquidos.

7 Armazenamento

• Guarde o cabo de carga com as tampas de pro-

teção em um local limpo e seco.

8 Reparação

• Substitua os artigos danificados. 

Não é possível repará-los.

9 Eliminação de resíduos

Não elimine o cabo de carga no lixo domés-

tico, mas sim em postos de recolha ade-

quados.
4 Kullanım 
• Kullanım esnasında, şarj istasyonu ve elektrikli 

araç için geçerli talimatlara uyun.

I Aracı kapatıp durdurun. Koruyucu kapakları çı-

karın.

II Altyapı fişini altyapı soketi çıkışına ve araç kon-

nektörünü de aracın girişine takın. Kutupların 

doğru atandığından emin olun. Konnektörlerin 

doğru şekilde ve tamamen takılıp takılmadığını 

kontrol edin.

III Araç girişindeki ve altyapı soket çıkışındaki kilit-

leme kolları yerlerine kilitlenmelidir. Şarj işlemini 

şarj istasyonundan başlatın. Bazı araçlarda araç 

konnektörüne ait kilitleme kolu da ayrıca kilitle-

nir. Bazı şarj istasyonları ayrıca altyapı fişini de 

kilitler. Şarj işlemini durdurmak için şarj istasyo-

nuna ait kullanım talimatlarına uyun.

EV-TCG3PK-... için opsiyonel: 

Araç Konnektörünü ayrıca kilitleyebilirsiniz. 

Bunu yapmak için, 4 mm çapında bir U-lock kul-

lanın .

IV Şarj işlemi tamamlandığında, kilitleme kollarını 

işletin ve araç konnektörü ile altyapı fişini ayırın.

TEHLİKE: Ölüm, ciddi kişisel yaralanma 

ve yanma tehlikesi

Hiçbir şart altında araç konnektörünü veya 

altyapı fişini zor kullanarak çekmeyin. Tehli-

keli elektrik kıvılcımları ciddi kişisel yaralan-

malara veya ölüme sebep olabilir. Şarj 

istasyonuna ve elektrikli araca bağlı olarak, 

şarj işleminin kapatılması ve kilidin açılması 

için gerekli süre değişkenlik gösterebilir.

V Her iki taraftaki koruyucu kapakları derhal yerle-

rine takın.

5 Şarj süresi

Şarj süresi, araçta bulunan yüksek gerilim aküsü-

nün kapasitesi ve şarj durumu ile, şarj kablosu ve 

şarj istasyonu için izin verilen şarj gücüne bağlıdır. 

Şarj istasyonu, şarj kablosu ve araç için izin verilen 

şarj gücünü otomatik olarak tespit eder. Çok düşük 

veya çok yüksek sıcaklıklar şarj kapasitesini zayıfla-

tabilir.

6 Temizlik

• Şarj kablosunu yalnızca araca veya şarj istasyo-

nuna bağlı değilken temizleyin.

• Şarj kablosunu ve kirlenmiş olan kontakları kuru 

bir bezle temizleyin.

• Kesinlikle aşındırıcı temizlik maddeleri, su veya 

buhar püskürten temizleyiciler kullanmayın.

• Ürünü kesinlikle sıvılara batırmayın.

7 Depolama

• Monte edilmemiş şarj kablosunu üzerinde koru-

yucu kapaklarla birlikte kuru ve temiz bir yerde 

saklayın.

8 Onarım

• Hasarlı ürünleri yenisiyle değiştirin. 

Onarım yapılması mümkün değildir.

9 Bertaraf edilmesi

Şarj kablosunu diğer atıklardan ayrı olarak, 

uygun bir toplama alanına teslim ederek 

bertaraf edin.
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Dados técnicos

EV-TCG3PK-.../EV-TCG3PC-...   …1AC16A…  …1AC32A…  …3AC16A…  …3AC32A…

Norma GB/T 20234.1-2015, GB/T 20234.2-2015, IEC 62196-2

Modo de recarga, tipo de sistema Mode 3, B

Corrente nominal  16 A 32 A 16 A 32 A

Tensão nominal 250 V AC 250 V AC 480 V AC 480 V AC

Codificação de 

resistência

Alavanca acionada 680  + 2,7 k 220  + 3,3 k 680  + 2,7 k 220  + 3,3 k
Alavanca não acionada 680  220  680  220 

Temperatura ambiente (operação)
-30 °C ... +50 °C -30 °C ... +50 °C

Número de contatos de potência 3 (L1, N, PE)  5 (L1, L2, L3, N, PE)

Ciclos de encaixe > 10.000 > 10.000

Força de encaixe e tração < 100 N < 100 N

Grau de proteção, plugado IP55 IP55 

Grau de proteção, com tampa de proteção IP54 IP54


